

L.D. 297

## STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPERSENTATIVES (Filing No. H-69) 109TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION

HOUSE AMENDMENT " A" to H.P. 252, L.D. 297, Bill, "AN ACT to Permit Performing Arts Centers to Serve Alcoholic Beverages."

Amend the Bill by striking out in the first line of section 2 the underlined sign and letter " $\PL$ " and inserting in its place the following ' $\PII-1$ '; and by striking out in the first line of section 3 the underlined sign and letter " $\PL$ " and inserting in its place the following ' $\PII-1$ '; and by striking out in the first line of section 4 the underlined sign and letter " $\PM$ " and inserting in its place the following ' $\PII-1$ '; and by striking out in the first line of section 5 the underlined sign and letter " $\PO$ " and inserting in its place the following ' $\PII-1$ '

## Statement of Fact

The purpose of this amendment is to correct an error in the amending clauses of sections 2 to 5 of the original bill.

Filed by Mr. McHenry of Madawaska Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 3/7/79 (Filing No. H-69)